504664813 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4711535

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GILBERT	11/27/2017
OLAF KÖNIG	11/27/2017
PETER GILBERT	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLS SUPERLIGHT SOLUTIONS UG	
Street Address:	LEIPZIGER PLATZ 9	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15524662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)577-6301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9735776300 Phone:

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BROWN/MICHAEL J BROWN LAW OFFICE

Address Line 1: 354 EISENHOWER PARKWAY Address Line 2: PLAZA I, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE 2025 Address Line 4: LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY 07039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **BODN-0205 NAME OF SUBMITTER:** MICHAEL J. BROWN SIGNATURE: /MichaelJBrown/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=512A0002WOUS-20171129-Signed Assignment of all inventors#page1.tif source=512A0002WOUS-20171129-Signed Assignment of all inventors#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044263 FRAME: 0408 504664813

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, We, Michael Gilbert, Olaf König, and Peter Gilbert, residing at the address stated below next to our signatures, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SLS Superlight Solutions UG, a limited company organized under the laws of Germany and located at Leipziger Platz 9, 10117 Berlin, Germany herein called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention titled LUMINAIRE COMPRISING AN LED CHIP, as described and/or claimed in our U.S. patent application no. 15/524662 and PCT Application No. PCT/EP2015/002254, and as described and/or claimed in any and all patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said patents therefor which may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive patents for said invention in any country in its own name, or in our names, at the election of ASSIGNEE.

WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and patents which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, including separate assignments, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional patent applications for said invention or any part(s) thereof, all of which applications and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, and will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, without further compensation, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

WE HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent hereof and consent to the filing of the original or copy of this assignment for any purpose including proving the right of ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any patent applications for said invention or any part(s) thereof and claiming benefit of the right of priority of a prior application.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the respective patent offices of any country in which an application of this invention may be filed, to issue any and all patents for said invention or any part(s) thereof, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044263 FRAME: 0409

Signature:	Dated: 27. Nov. 2012
Inventor: Michael Gilbert	
Residence: Golumy	
The Declaration for the invention identified here	in was executed by me on October 14, 2017.
Signature: Olaf König	Dated: <u>27. Nov. 201</u> 7
Residence: bermany	
The Declaration for the invention identified here	in was executed by me on October 14, 2017.
Signature:	Dated: _27 Nov. 2017-
Inventor: Peter Gilbert	
Residence: GERMANY	
The Declaration for the invention identified herei	in was executed by me on October 12, 2017.